PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Ν	lame Execution Date				
Dae-Young Youn				05/21/2013			
Hyun Jun Kim				05/16/2013			
Hyun-Soo Park				05/16/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	SPS Co. Ltd.						
Street Address:	70, Techno 8-r	ro					
City:	Yuseong-gu, D						
State/Country:	KOREA, REPL	JBLIC C	DF				
Postal Code:	305-500						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	/pe		Number				
Application Number: 138985		138985					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 9704685432							
Fax Number:	9704685				13		
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Email:			<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> l@oppedahl.com		00		
Correspondent Name:			t Law Firm LLC		\$40.00		
Address Line 1:	Address Line T. PO Box 5940						
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PLUS.P004					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Carl Oppedahl					
Signature:		/s/					
Date:			05/21/2013				
Total Attachments: 3 source=1314071-assgn#page1.tif source=1314071-assgn#page2.tif source=1314071-assgn#page3.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

US Application Number: 13/898, 503

Attorney Docket Number: PLU.P004

Title: MAGNETIC CONNECTOR MODULE HAVING POWER SUPPLY BLOCKING CIRCUIT

Client Reference Number: 1314071/US

Assignee: SPS CO., LTD. 70, Techno 8-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-500 Republic of Korea

I, the person named below, in return for one Korean Won and other good and sufficient consideration, hereby assign to the assignee identified above, its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the above-identified application for U.S. Patent, and Korean patent application number 10-2013-0017834, and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

I authorize Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC to insert the US application number above when it is known.

Signature: _____

Printed Name: YOUN, Dae-Young

2013/5/21

Date:

ASSIGNMENT

13/898,503 US Application Number:

PLU.P004 Attorney Docket Number:

Title: MAGNETIC CONNECTOR MODULE HAVING POWER SUPPLY BLOCKING CIRCUIT

1314071/US Client Reference Number:

SPS CO., LTD. Assignee: 70, Techno 8-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-500 Republic of Korea

I, the person named below, in return for one Korean Won and other good and sufficient consideration, hereby assign to the assignce identified above, its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the above-identified application for U.S. Patent, and Korean patent application number 10-2013-0017834, and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignce or its successors or assigns.

I authorize Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC to insert the US application number above when it is known.

Signature:

Printed Name: KIM, Hyun Jun

Date:

16 May 2013

PATENT REEL: 030453 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT

US Application Number: 13/898, 503

Attorney Docket Number: PLU.P004

Title: MAGNETIC CONNECTOR MODULE HAVING POWER SUPPLY BLOCKING CIRCUIT

Client Reference Number: 1314071/US

Assignee: SPS CO., LTD. 70, Techno 8-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-500 Republic of Korea

I, the person named below, in return for one Korean Won and other good and sufficient consideration, hereby assign to the assignee identified above, its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the above-identified application for U.S. Patent, and Korean patent application number 10-2013-0017834, and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

I authorize Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC to insert the US application number above when it is known.

Signature:

Printed Name: PARK, Hyun-Soo

Date:

2013	9	t.	16	
after a star				

PATENT									
REEL:	030453	FRAME:	0400						

RECORDED: 05/21/2013